
KANSAS STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, Child Nutrition & Wellness 

Kansas leads the world in the success of each student. 

2021 Child Nutrition & Wellness Advisory Council Members 
 

Debbie Davidson Arkansas City Recreation ddavidson@arkcityrec.org 620-441-2018 
Richard Hampton USD 263 Mulvane, SNA-KS President Elect rhamkpton@usd263.org 316-777-1102 
Laine Norris USD 305 Salina laine.norris@usd305.com 785-309-4715 
Michelle Charbonneau Children's Center CCCC mcharbonneau@cloud.edu 785-243-3027 
Mindy David-Graybeal First Choice Support Services, Inc. firstchoice@ruraltel.net 785-823-3555 
Beth Carlton Child Care Links childcarelinks@sbcglobal.net 620-669-0291 
Brooke Wolf Quality Care Services qltyser@sbcglobal.net 316-321-7237 
Deb Brehm USD 343 Perry dbrehm@usd343.org 785-597-5138 
Jackie Auxier Second Harvest Community Food Bank jauxier@ourcommunityfoodbank.org 816-364-3663 
Janelle Dean Midway Southern Baptist Church smallwondersmidway@yahoo.com 316-524-8410 
Kayla Mendoza USD 483 Kismet-Plains kmendoza@usd483.net 620-563-7103 
Mary Clark La Petite Academy, Inc. mclark@learningcaregroup.com 913-541-1386 
Abbie Mosier Manhattan Catholic mosier@manhattancatholicschools.org 785-565-5050 
Karla Capansky USD 254 Barber County, SNA-KS President kcapansky@usd254.org 620-886-3370 
Korey Kimrey USD 248 Girard kkimrey@girard248.org 620-724-4323 
Lynn Carpenter USD 315 Colby lcarpenter@colbyeagles.org 785-460-5240 
Shannon Rosauer Live Well Geary County shannon.rosauer@gmail.com 402-440-7405 
Adam Inman Kansas Department of Agriculture adam.inman@ks.gov   
Amber Howells Kansas State University Geist78@ksu.edu 785-532-5576 
David Paul USD 259 Wichita dpaul@usd259.net 316-973-2160 
Jeff Usher Kansas Health Foundation jusher@khf.org   
Robyn Stuewe Midwest Dairy Association rstuewe@midwestdairy.com   
Lisa Ross K-State Research and Extension lkoss@ksu.edu 785-532-2714 
Audrey Monroe Kansas Beef Council audrey@kansasbeef.org 785-273-5225 
Cheryl Watts EVCO Wholesale Food Corp. cheryl@evco-online.com 785-456-5281 
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For more information, contact: 
 
Cheryl S. Johnson 
Director, Child Nutrition & Wellness 
(785) 296-2276 
www.kn-eat.org  
csjohnson@ksde.org 

Kansas State Department of Education 
900 S.W. Jackson Street, Suite 102 
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1212 
(785) 296-3201 
www.ksde.org 

 

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.  
 

The Kansas State Department of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability or age in its programs and activities and provides equal 
access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies: KSDE General 
Counsel, Office of General Counsel, KSDE, Landon State Office Building, 900 S.W. Jackson, Suite 102, Topeka, KS 66612, (785) 296-3201. 
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